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2025 RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE INVITATIONAL
GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS
Harlingen South A

Mercedes
Harlingen South B
Weslaco East
PSJA High

Donna North
Donna High
Edcouch-Elsa

363
453
473
473
428
462
NS
507

- 367
- 425
- 457
- 472
- NS
- NS
- 484

= 730
= 878
= 930
= 945
= NT
= NT
= NT
= NT

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sofia Pefia (Harlingen South A) 75
2 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 78
*3 Daniella Sanchez (Harlingen South A) 91
4 Silvia Martinez (St Joseph Academy)- ind 88
5 Ava Salgado (Harlingen South A) 95
6 Alexi Silva (Brownsville Veterans)- ind 98
7 Jessie Sauceda (Mercedes) 99
8 Alexa Olvera (Donna North) 99
9 Nayelli Doria (Harlingen South A) 102
10 Kristina Guerrero (PSJA High) 102

*-won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date: February 14-15, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field: 45 players

Course: River Bend GC (Brownsville)

Par: 72

Day 1: Overcast and Cold 50° 3-6 mph

Day 2: Partly Cloudy & Windy 78° 16-19 mph

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

11 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

6 Alexi Silva (Brownsville Veterans) 98
11 Sofia Guerrero (Brownsville Veterans) 99
12 Anapaola Nufiez (Brownsville Veterans) 99
4 Silvia Martinez (St Joseph Academy) 88
17 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Pace) 110
29 Samantha Martinez (Brownsille Pace) 135
dnf Bryanna Lira (Brownsville Pace) NS
31 Jaime Martinez (Donna North) 134

27 Getrudis Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) 125
dnf Daisy Gomez (Brownsville Porter) 125
dnf Griselda Mufiiz (Brownsville Lopez) 110

83
90
91
94
94
94
08
99
99

100

94
104
106

94
102
128
134
134
124
NS
NS

158
168
182
182
189
192
197
198
201
202

192
203
205
182
212
263
NT
268
249
NT
NT



1st Harlingen South A
3 Daniella Sanchez

1 Sofia Pefia

5 Ava Salgado
dnf Morgan Hruska

9 Nayelli Doria

TEAM TOTAL:

3rd Harlingen South B
15 Kaylyn Chapa

19 Naila Salinas
26 Kaylee Batey
28 Leah Garza

TEAM TOTAL:

5th PSJA High
10 Kristina Guerrero

18 Isabella Anaya
dnf Loreli Martinez

24 Lia Garza
TEAM TOTAL:
7th Donna High

20 Lauren De La Garza
22 Joanna Cardoza

25 Lizbeth Jimenez
dnf Bailynn Belmarez

TEAM TOTAL:

91

75

95
102
102
363

118
111
120
124

473

102
103
99
124

428

102
121
126
NS

NS

91
83
94
NS
99
367

90
107
128
132

457

100
114
NS
115

NS

117
111
121
135

484

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

182
158
189
NT
201
730

208
218
248
256

930

202
217
NT
239

NT

219
232
247
NT

NT

2nd Mercedes
16 Alex Garza
14 Brianna Wright
7 Jessie Sauceda
30 Hania Ramirez

TEAM TOTAL:

4th Weslaco East
21 Melanie Moreno
12 Gissel Casas
23 Julissa Lucio
33 Mia Moreno

TEAM TOTAL:

6th Donna North
8 Alexa Olvera
dnf Madison Gordon
dnf Brisa Aguilar
32 Ana Alegria
dnf Priscilla Rodriguez

TEAM TOTAL:

8th Edcouch-Elsa
2 Jordan Hernandez
dnf Kimberly Rodriguez
dnf Caitlyn Garza
dnf Gianna Gomez

TEAM TOTAL:

103
110
99
141

453

114
103
115
141

473

99
101
142
140
122
462

78
148
131
150

507

106
97
98

124

425

110
102
119
141

472

99
WD
NS
135
WD
NS

90
NS
NS
NS

NS

209
207
197
265

878

224
205
234
282

945

198
NT
NT

275
NT
NT

168
NT
NT
NT

NT
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total
Sofia Pefia Harlingen South A 75 83 158
Jordan Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 78 90 168
Daniella Sanchez Harlingen South A 91 91 182
Silvia Martinez-lbarra (ind) St. Joseph Academy 88 94 182
Ava Salgado Harlingen South A 95 94 189
Alexi Silva (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 98 94 192
Jessie Sauceda Mercedes 99 98 197
Alexa Olvera Donna North 99 99 198
Nayelli Doria Harlingen South A 102 99 201
Kristina Guerrero PSJA High 102 100 202
Sofia Guerrero (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 99 104 203
Gissel Casas Weslaco East 103 102 205
Anapaola Nufiez (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 99 106 205
Brianna Wright Mercedes 110 97 207
Kaylyn Chapa Harlingen South B 118 90 208
Alex Garza Mercedes 103 106 209
Ruby Sandoval (ind) Brownsville Pace 110 102 212
Isabella Anaya PSJA High 103 114 217
Naila Salinas Harlingen South B 111 107 218
Lauren De La Garza Donna High 102 117 219
Melanie Moreno Weslaco East 114 110 224
Joanna Cardoza Donna High 121 111 232
Julissa Lucio Weslaco East 115 119 234
Lia Garza PSJA High 124 115 239
Lizbeth Jimenez Donna High 126 121 247
Kaylee Batey Harlingen South B 120 128 248
Gertrudis Hernandez (ind) Brownsville Porter 125 124 249
Leah Garza Harlingen South B 124 132 256
Samantha Martinez (ind) Brownsville Pace 135 128 263
Hania Ramirez Mercedes 141 124 265
Jaime Martinez (ind) Donna North 134 134 268
Ana Alegria Donna North 140 135 275
Mia Moreno Weslaco East 141 141 282
Morgan Hruska Harlingen South A 102 NS NT
Loreli Martinez PSJA High 99 NS NT
Madison Gordon Donna North 101 WD NT
Brisa Aguilar Donna North 142 NS NT
Priscilla Rodriguez Donna North 122 WD NT
Bailynn Belmarez Donna High NS 135 NT
Kimberly Rodriguez Edcouch-Elsa 148 NS NT
Caitlyn Garza Edcouch-Elsa 131 NS NT
Gianna Gomez Edcouch-Elsa 150 NS NT
Bryanna Lira (ind) Brownsville Pace NS 134 NT
Daisy Gomez (ind) Brownsville Porter 125 NS NT
Griselda Mupiz (ind) Brownsville Lopez 110 NS NT




